Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for a Permit to Use

Ground Water

Water-Use Permit Application Processin

1. Completeness Determination

The Department evaluates whether the application and accompanying map contain all of the information
required under OAR 690-310-0040 and OAR 690-310-0050 (www.oregon.gov/owrd/law). The
Department also determines whether the proposed use is prohibited by statute. If the Department
determines that the application is incomplete, all fees have not been paid, or the use is prohibited by
statute, the application and all fees submitted are returned to the applicant.

2. Initial Review .

The Department reviews the application to determine whether water is available during the period
requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statute, and whether other issues
may preclude approval of or restrict the proposed use. An Initial Review (IR) containing preliminary
determinations is mailed to the apphcant The apphcant has 14 days from the mallmg date to withdraw
the application from further processing and receive a refund of all fees paid minus $200. The applicant
may put the application on hold for up to 180 days and may request additional time if necessary.

3. Public Notice
Within 7 days of the mailing of the initial review, the Department gives public notice of the application in

the weekly notice published by the Department at www.oregon.gov/owrd. The public comment penod is
30 days from publication in the weekly notice.

4. Proposed Final Order Issued

The Department reviews any comments received, mcludmg comments from other state agencies related to
the protection of sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species. Within 60 days of completion of the IR,
the Department issues a Proposed Final Order (PFO) explaining the proposed decision to deny or approve
the application. A PFO proposing approval of an apphcatton will include a draft permit, and may request
additional information or outstanding fees required pnor to permit issuance.

5, Public Notice !

Within 7 days of issuing the PFQ, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. Notice
includes information about the application and the PFO. Protest must be received by the Department
within 45 days after publication of the PFO in the weekly notice. Anyone may file a protest. The protest
filing fee is $350.00 for the applicant and $700.00 for non-applicants. Protests are filed on approximately
10% of Proposed Final Orders. If a protest is filed, the Department will attempt to settle the protest but
will schedule a contested case hearing if necessary. : .

6. Final Order Issued ‘

If no protests are filed, the Department issues a Final Order consistent with the PFO. If the application is
approved, a permit is issued that specifies the details of the authorized use and any te
conditions that the Department deems appropriate. _ ﬂ’E‘%VE D
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Minimum Requirements Checklist
Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040, OAR 690-310-0050 & ORS 537.615)

Include this checklist with the application

Check that each of the following items is included. The application will be returned if all required items are not
included. If you have questions, please call the Water Rights Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900.

SECTION 1: applicant 'mformaition and signature
SECTION 2: property ownership

SECTION 3: well development

SECTION 4: water use

SECTION 5: water management

a4 SECTION 6: storage of groundwater in a reservoir

[CJaza SECTION 7: use of stored groundwater from the reservoir
X SECTION 8: project schedule

[Jn/A SECTION 9: within a district

X  SECTION 10: remarks

XX KX

D4

Attachments:
Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (must be an original) or signed receipt

Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any property
crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water is to be used
as depicted on the map. Example: A copy of the deed, land sales contract or title insurance policy.

Fees - Amount enclosed: $1450
See the Department’s Fee Schedule at www.oregon.gov/owrd or call (503) 986-0900.

X X

X

Provide a map and check that each of the following items is included:

. Permanent quality and drawn in ink
X Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" =400 ft, 1" = 1320 f, etc.)
X North Directional Symbol

X

Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots

X

Reference corner on map

D

Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey corner
(distances north/south and east/west). Each well must be identified by a unique name and/or number.

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified

Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for pri iccigati
supplemental irrigation, or nursery nmaﬁ.gﬁlE lVE D

[:IN/A Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use) MAR 2 2 2017
(N4 other _____ '
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Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us .

Application for a Permit to Use

Ground Water

SECTION.1: APPLICANT-INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

Applicant Information

NM:[E RfCK 564(.4&//6«/\ Fr [,/ Co/é’m 1 Pﬂgf}(HMS’Y‘i 9757

PHON-E(WK)5~.03‘ n6%. 127(§ CELL 5_05_ %9 oséo

ADDRESS /Oéé /\j (pE /4(/2

T Stay foa PE | Basgs |7 priacipa [ @ Stmaeysteyfen.ony

Organization Information

M T mmacaate Conceptles Church Se3.761.2656 |

ADDRESSIO?I?' N é,f.i' /4!/6 . CELL

cITY 5%471'1.. SZ?‘TE Z‘§P73X3 E-MAIL*SeC @ ,‘..,macsfeyﬁa - 0rg _
_Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT / BUSINESS NAME PHONE FAX

ADDRESS CELL

CITY STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed
* By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department
electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.)

By my signature below I confirm that T understand:

» I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.

« Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application.

« I cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit.

» Oregon Jaw requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any proposed well unless
N the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.

« If T get a permit, I must not waste water.
If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.
« The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.
Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water-right holders
to get water to which they are entitled.

é I (we) affirm that the information contained in this a:zpllcatlon is true and accurate.
ﬂ L )} K( K Schia [

0- /rHu ‘/ 3'/‘(”{7
Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applwable T Dae
| '77;/5,// Er. Ed Colemes, fast- 509~ 17
Applicant Signature Z/ Print Name and title if applicable Date

| e RF(‘FIVED

Revised 2/1/2012 ' Ground Water/3 Owﬁ D



Please mdlcate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted,
conveyed, and used.

X Yes

iX)| There are no encumbrances. N

[0 This land is encumbered by easements, nghts of way, roads or other encumbrances.
[ No

[J I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.

[0 Ido not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.

[ Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not
own are state-owned submersible lands, and this apphcatmn is for irrigation and/or domestic
use only (ORS 274.040).

[0 Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

List the names.and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).

You must provide the legal description of : 1. The property from which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any

property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the water is to be
used as depicted on the map.

IFLESSTHAN 1 MILE

ell Np. | | Salem Diteh 1430° /5t

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating
your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the
attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

/
See atfached narvative.,

RECEIVED
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34-gpm :
Total maximum rate requested: J (each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual volumes in the table
below). e

5811~

The table below must be completed for each source to be evaluated o:; the application will be returned. If this is an existing well, the information may be
found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it in addition to completing the table.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification,
consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to obtain the necessary information. -

. Rau/dzfﬁ Ml'?qt
6" #4997 82"t 98" | o020’ | )7’ cobbles § Sard | 113”7 |34 9pm

X

Nea. / L-6/284%

CHOOy0oad
oojoojoiala

O

ers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for
existing that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

* Azgelll (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency’s well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.

** Sdurce fjuilpr examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.

O

*  Licensed

Revised 2/1/2012 "Ground Water/5 : WR
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Zrrigafion Maveh | #a October 3/

15.28

Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group demestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per
day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.

For irrigation use only:

Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map).

Primary: ¢./___ Acres Supplemental: _O __ Acres
List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s):

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season:

e If the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M

o If the use is domestic, indicate the number of households:

If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction:

A. Diversion and Conveyance
What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?

Pump (give horsepower and type): _/. §

{1 Other means (describe):

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion
works and conveyance of water. frnpose 7o wse existing well L-4i284 and existing

eguipment, (See attachad pictures.)
B.. Application Method

What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler)

b{{g_&— Pressure gprinkler,

C. Conservation

Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent

the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected

surface waters. /el L-61284 Is locatedd 1435 Lfrom +the peav-est sraferway end coas
teted fo Code So theve will be ro damage Fodguatic //Fe and riparian habrtat

Conssre
oy

oct Fo Pubf

uses,

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce

RECEIVED

MAR 22 2017

OWRD

this section for each reservoir).

Reservoir name: Acreage inundated by reservoir:

Revised 3/4/2010 ‘ Ground Water/6
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Use(s): _

Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): Dam height (feet, if excavated, write “zero™):

Note: If the dam hezghtwgreaterﬂrwzarequalto 10.0' above land surface AND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more,

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir,
reproduce this section for each reservoir).

Annual volume (acre-feet):

Date construction will begin: Propese. Using ‘exis+ing Sysrem and well.

Date construction will be completed: Propese. wsing exisfing SysFem and well,

Date beneficial water use will begin: 20/7 if pexmit has been issued. bt veguest
the #ypical 5 years #» develop €wll beneficial use, .

#*Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or other water
district,

Irrigation District Name ‘ Address

City State Zip

© Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).
See. a,-ffec./;e.d navrafive.

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2017

J
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Oregen Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

Land Use

Information Form (50)986.0900

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

-In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this
Land Use Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the
jurisdiction(s) where your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may
choose to complete the form while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications
received by WRD without the Land Use Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please
be aware that your application will not be approved without land use approval.

This form is NOT required if:
1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or

ground water registration modification, and all of the following apply:

a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for excluswe farm-use or within
an irrigation district;

b). The application involves a change in place of use only;

¢) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited to water
diversion, xmpoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and

d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a
water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use
information to be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your
comprehensive plan. Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the
applicant for inclusion in their water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant
formally submits his or her request to the WRD. The notice will give more information about
WRD's water rights process and provide additional comment opportunities. You will have 30
days from the date of the notice to complete the land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no
land-use information is received from you within that 30-day period, the WRD may presume the
land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with your comprehensive plan.
Your attention to this request for information is greatly appreciated by the Water Resources
Department. If you have any questions conceming this form, please contact the WRD's Customer

Service Group at 503-986-0801.
RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2017
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Land Use

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

o Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
Information Form (503) 986-0900
w WWW.WI d statg_or_us
Applicant: IZmmacw late. Conception Catholic Chereh .

— First Last
Mailing Address: /022 AL & 7h _Ave. . S
Stayfon ) OR. . 77383 DaytimePhonc:(503) 767~ 265t
: City State Zip

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

72S iw y74) HNESE | 3900 Q20
7938 Blw/ 1o SENE | 400D R0

Township Rauge Section 3 Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed
Rurai Residential/RR-5) ’ Land Use:
95 | Ruw | 10 |nese | j200 | R20 Oviveed DOCmeed  Bust | (D
i SENE | 3OO | R/O _
795 | Riw | 10 |SENE | 3700 [Rio Obivened DlComepd BUed | D
| SENE._| 3800 | R/O CIDiverted [ Conveyed Used ®

L] Diverted O Conveyed @ Used

. . . endscaping and Sports Playing Frelds.
List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

.Masion County and City of Stayten . = .

-B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
Permit to Use or Store Water  [_] Water Right Transfer ] Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[ Limited Water Use License [ Aliocation of Conserved Water [ ] Exchange of Water

Source of water: [} Reservoir/Pond B Ground Water [ Surface Water (name)

Estimated quantity of water needed: _/$. 24 [ cubic feet persecond  [] gallons per minute acre-feet
Intended use of water: Irrigation ] commerciat [ mdustriat ] Domestic for household(s)

] Mumicipal ~ [] Quasi-Mimicipal  [] Instream ] other
Briefly describe:

| This application 4o +he. OWRD is for a. pecmit te irrigate. St Mary Sechool
| fand Scaping_and Sporis playing fields from pheir existing well. -

]

Il
Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with theARaBrR 3(ypces

Department.  See bottom of Page 3. —

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/9
G~18YBY



For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be
located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only
with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

[J Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s):

X1 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals
have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed

[ Denied [3 Not Being Pursued
[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued
[ Obtained | [ Being Pursued
> 1 Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[3 Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied [ Not Being Pursued

[ Obtained [ Being Pursued
[ Denied L Not Being Pursued

(¢.&, plan amendments, rezones, Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Land-Use Approval:
conditional-use permits, etc.) Policies & Ordinance Section References . .
QD\;\(\\‘\M\ Ve, \7 AG. 150 (as o§ 200 l) %) Obiained | [ Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

§-\ Mm.m( Scliasl Fece\/zgl cd\/\cldw\w.( “se coval o o € ASNW W Zgo (-
e MMU%QA@ ZWas bean a\,we,u\e(;al stece tupn oud e vl “Se-
&Wawm s ro \owael (e-) uXede o wse S &> Qexrwv\"(ec\ Ute )‘{O“&}Jk\li

Ske ?\&w eV (@,

Name: m%‘iﬂgﬁ\\S\hMa‘W ) g bww\\\t\ngg be vel OT’/V\@VL{"\D‘\(E o

T
Signature: one(Sb ’ %9 2%¢ Macch 22, 2ol]

Government Entity:gj:y o&— S{a\/{@ W

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If
you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's hotice date to return the completed Land
Use Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local

comprehensive plans. !

Recg;igt for Request for Land Use information

Applicant name:
City or County: ' Staff contact: REC_E lVE D
Signature: i Phone: _- / Date: . MAR—% 9 2 07

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/10 OWR D
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Orcgon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wri.state.or.us

Date

(For staff use only)

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

SECTION 1:
SECTION 2:
SECTION 3:
SECTION 4:
SECTION §:
SECTION 6:
SECTION 7:
SECTION 8:
SECTION 9:,
Land Use Information Form

Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water
is to be used as depicted on the map.

OOo0OoocoooonOooao

O

Fees

Permanent quality and drawn in ink

Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: 1" =400 ft, 1" = 1320 fi, etc.)
North Directional Symbol

Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots

Reference corner on map

DDDGDDE

Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey
corner (distances north/south and east/west). Each well must be identified by a unique name and/or
number.

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified

Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation,
supplemental irrigation, or nursery

Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use)

) RECEIVED.

MAR 2 2 2017

Revised 3/4/2010 : Ground Water/11 OW’RD
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1077 N. SIXTH AVENUE

CHURCH ()F THE o - STAYTON, OREGON 97383 _

"(503) 769-2656

IMMACUL ATE CONCEPTION FAX (503) 769-5621

To Whom It May Concern: .
7 Rick Schindler is authorlzed to sign on behalf of Immaculate Conception Church in regards to our water r1ghts |
- and in matters regardmg to the St. Mary Catholic School property located at 1066 N 6th Ave in Stayton,
 Ore gon 4

~

PleaSe let‘ me know if you hav_e any questions.

In J esus' name,
Fr Ed Colafan as/tgr/

Immaculate Conception Church

- RECEIVED

MAR 22 2017
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Reel Page

. ‘ 2953 16 \
%s’ After recording return to:
5k Archdiocese of Portland in Oregon

Attn: Property Manager
2838 E. Burnside Street
Portland, OR 97214

Until a change is requested, all
tax statements shall be sent to:

Immaculate Conception Catholic

8 i
E (‘i Church, Stayton, Oregon
B 1077 N Sixth Ave.
- E Stayton, OR 97\3§3
§ 8 STATUTORY BARGAIN AND SALE DEED
[
310
i1 N Roman Catholic Archbishop of Portfand in Oregon, and successors, a corporation sole, Grantor,
-E g conveys to Immaculate Conception Catholic Church, Stayton, Oregon, an Oregon nonprofit
2 g corporation, Grantee, the following described real property:
(4]
e Z

The property described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING
FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS
195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5§ TO 11, CHAPTER 424,
OREGON LAWS 2007. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE
CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING
TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS
92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS
DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING
PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336
-AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007.

The true consideration for this conveyance consists of other value given, which is the whole
consideration.

DATED this _(. = day of May, 2008.

Roman Catholic Archbishop of Portland in
Oregon, and successors, a corporation sole

By: V\A—unﬁ__ Jd. OE\\

Msgr. Dennis J. O'Donovan
Vicar General

Flrst Americsr Ti¥e Accommodation
[Reconding Ac:unae No Liability

STATE OF Oregon )
) sS.
County of Multnomah )
This instrument was acknowledged before me this éTL day of May, 2008, by

Msgr. Dennis J. O’'Donovan, Vicar General of Roman Catholic Archbishop of Portland in Oregon,
and successors, a corporation sole, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Pubhc for Oregon C E IV E D
) %‘S,Y MB My Commission Expires:

W COMMSSNERESNOVEUSER 14208 MAR 2 2 2017
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EXHIBIT A

immaculate Conception Catholic Church, Stayton, Oregon (Marion County)

Parcel I: R103848

The following described real property, situated in the County of Marion, State of Oregon,
to-wit:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 1, in Annex No. 2 to G. W. Hollister's Addition
to Stayton, Oregon; running thence East 195.27 feet; thence South 446.16 feet to the
South line of said Lot 1; thence West 195.27 feet to the Southwest corner of said Lot;
thence North 446.16 feet to the place of beginning, and containing 2 acres of land,
situated in the Town of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon.

Parcel ll: R103880

The following described real property, situated in the County of Marion, State of Oregon,
to-wit:

Beginning at an iron pipe which is 605.00 feet North 83°07' East of the Northwest corner
of Lot 7 in Annex No. 2 to G. W. Hollister’s Addition to Stayton, Oregon, in Section 10,
Township 9 South, Range 1 West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon,
which beginning point is also the Northeast corner of a tract of land conveyed by A. B.
Dombrowsky to the Archdiocese of Portland by deed recorded in Volume 410, Page
546, Deed Records of Marion County, Oregon; thence running due South 219.59 feet
on the East line of said Archdiocese of Portland land to an iron pipe; thence north
89°07' East 100.10 feet to an iron pipe on the North line of Tower Street; thence North
0°23' West 219.57 feet to the North line of a tract of land conveyed to A. B.
Dombrowsky by deed recorded in Volume 276, Page 102, Marion County Deed
Records; thence South 89°07° West 98.76 feet to the point of beginning and containing
0.50 acres of land. ’

RECEIVED

EXHIBIT A - Page 1 of 6 MAR 22 2017
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Immaculate Conception Catholic Church, Stayton, Oregon (cont.)

Parcel lll: R103930 ( 72y Lot 03608)

- The following described real property, situated in the County of Marion, State of Oregon,
to-wit:

Beginning at an iron pipe which is 60.00 feet North 89°03' East and 20.00 feet South
00°59’ East from an iron pipe which marks the Northeast corner of Block 6 of Hollister's
Addition Annex No. 1 to the Town of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon, which point of
beginning is in the East line of Sixth Street; and running thence North 89°03’ East
724.07 feet to an iron pipe in the East line of that certain tract of land conveyed to T. G.
Freres and Frances Freres, by deed recorded in Volume 382, Page 343. Marion County
Deed Records; thence South 11°21’ West, along the East line of said Freres tract, 88.39
feet to an iron pipe which marks the Southeast corner thereof; thence South 88°57’
West, along the North line of those certain tracts of land conveyed to the Archdiocese of
Portland in Oregon by deeds recorded in Volume 381, Page 549, and Volume 382,
Page 344, Marion County Deed Records, a distance of 705.16 feet to the East line of
said Sixth Street; thence North 00°59’ West, along the East line of Sixth Street, 87.58
feet to the point of beginning.

Parcel IV: R103931(72x Lot 03700)

The following described real property, situated in the County of Marion, State of Oregon,
to-wit:

Beginning at an iron bar on the East line of Sixth Street in the Town of Stayton, Oregon,
which is 313.50 feet North 0°02’ West from a point which is 26 feet South 0°02' East
and 60 feet North 89°46' East from the Southeast corner of Block 7, George Hollister's
Addition, Annex No. 1; thence North 0°02’ West along said East line of Sixth Street, 66
feet to an iron pipe; thence North 89°46’ East parallel with the South line of Lot 17, G.
W. Hollister's Addition, Annex No. 2, 488.81 feet to the Center-line of an old County
Road extending along the Southeasterly line of Lots 14, 16, and 17 of said G. W.
Hollister's Addition, Annex No. 2 (see County Surveyor’'s Report, Volume 4, Page 484 to
486, County Road Surveyor Records); thence South 35°55' West along the Center-line
of said old County Road, 81.70 feet to an iron pipe; thence South 89°46' West, 440.74
feet to the point of beginning, and containing 0.70 acres more or less, being a portion of
Lots 15 and 16, G. W. Hollister's Addition to Stayton, Oregon, Annex No. 2, in Section
10, Township 9 South, Range 1 West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County,
Oregon.

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2017
EXHIBIT A - Page 2 of 6
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Immaculate Conception Catholic Church, Stayton, Oregon (cont.)

Parcel V: R103932

" The following described real property, situated in the County of Marlon State of Oregon,
to-wit:

Beginning at a point 26 feet South and 30 feet East of the Southeast corner of Block No.
7 of Annex No. 1, to George Hollister's Addition to Stayton, Marion County, Oregon;
thence North 4.75 chains along the West line of Lots 15 and 17 of Annex No. 2 of
George Hollister's Addition to Stayton, Oregon; thence West 7.14 chains parallel with
the North line of said Lots 15 and 16, to the East line of Lot 16 of said Addition; thence
South 35°15’ West 5.87 chains to a point where a line parallel with the South line of Lot
17, from the point of beginning, is intersectional; thence West 3.69 chains parallel with
the South line of Lot 17 to the place of beginning and containing 2.57 acres of land in
Marion County, Oregon.

Parcel VI: R103810

Lots 1-3, Block 7, GEORGE HOLLISTER'S ADDITION to the Town of Stayton, Marion
County, Oregon.

Parcel Vil: R103811

Lot 4, Block 7, GEORGE HOLLISTER'S ADDITION to the Town of Stayton, Marion
County, Oregon.

Parcel VIii: R103812

Lots 5-8, Block 7, GEORGE HOLLISTER'’S ADDITION to the Town of Stayton, Marion
County, Oregon.

Parcetl IX: R103753

Lots 1 and 2, Block 2, GEORGE HOLLISTER'S ADDITION to the Town of Stayton,
Marion County, Oregon.

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2017
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Immaculate Conception Catholic Church, Stayton, Oregon (cont.)

Parcel X: R34210 (7ax Lo# ©01200)

The following described real property, situated in the County of Marion, State of Oregon,
to-wit:

Beginning North 89°46’ East 212 feet from the Northwest corner of Block 1, Hollister’s
Addition to Stayton, Marion County, Oregon; thence North 89°46’ East along the South
line of Premises conveyed to Archdiocese of Portland in Oregon, by deed dated
12/27/47 recorded in Volume 381, Page 540, Deed Records to a point on said South
line 200 feet West of the Southeast corner of said premises; thence South 12°06' West
to the North line of Jefferson Street; thence West 224 feet to the Southeast corner of
premises conveyed to Merritt W. Truax and wife by deed dated October 5, 1946,
recorded in Volume 356, Page 447 Deed Records, thence North to the Northeast corner
of the Truax premises; thence West to the Easterly line of the old County Road; thence
Northeasterly along said road line, to the place of beginning.

Parcel XI: R34218 (72X Lo# 03500)

The following described real property, situated in the County of Marion, State of Oregon,
to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the center line of an old County Road extending along the
Southeasterly line of Lots 14, 16, and 17 of G. W. Hollister's Addition to Stayton,
Oregon, Annex No. 2, in Section 10, Township 9 South, Range 1 West of the Willamette
Meridian, Marion County, Oregon (See County Surveyor’s report Vol. 4, Page 484 to
486 County Road Survey Records); said point of beginning 212.90 feet North 89°46’
East from the East line of Sixth Street in the City of Stayton measured on a line running
parallel with and 26.00 feet distant form the south line of said Lot 17; and running
thence North 35°55' East along the center line of said old County Road, 798.97 feet to
an angle point in said road which is 761.00 feet North 47°35’ West from the Quarter
Section corner between Section 10 and 11 in said Township and Range; thence south
46° East along the center line of said road, 92.72 feet; thence south 12°06’ West,
594.34 feet to a point 410.50 feet North 89°46’ East from the point of beginning; thence
South 89°46" West, 410.50 to the place of beginning, being a portion of Section 10,
Township 9 South, Range 1 West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon.

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2017
EXHIBIT A - Page 4 of 6
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Immaculate Conception Catholic Church, Stayton, Oregon (cont.)

Parcel XlI: R34218 (cont.)

ALSO Beginning at a point on the center line of an old County Road extending along the
Southeasterly line of Lots 14, 16, and 17 of G. W, Hollister's Addition to Stayton,
Oregon, Annex No. 2, in Section 10, Township 9 South, Range 1 West of the Willamette
Meridian, Marion County, Oregon (See County Surveyor's report Vol. 4, Page 484 to
486 County Road Survey Records); said point of beginning being 212.80 feet North
89°46’ East from the East line of Sixth Street in the City of Stayton measured on a line
running parallel with and 26 feet distant from the South line of said Lot 17; thence South
35°65 West along the center line of said Old County Road 42.10 feet to the South line of
Santiam Street; thence North 89°48’ East 487.81 feet to an iron pipe; thence North
128°06’ East 34.80 feet to an iron pipe; thence South 80°46’ West 410.50 feet to the
point of beginning, and containing 0.06 acres more or less, being a portion of Section
10, Township 9 South, Range 1 West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County,
Oregon. '

SAVE AND EXCEPT the following described real property, to-wit: Beginning at a point
on the center line of an Old County Road extending along the Southeasterly line of Lots
14, 16, and 17 of G. W. Hollister's Addition to Stayton, Oregon, Annex No. 2, in Section
10, Township 9 South, Range 1 West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County,
Oregon (See County Surveyor's report Vol. 4, Page 484 to 486 County Road Survey
Records); said point of beginning being 212.80 feet North 89°46' East from the East line
of Sixth Street in the City of Stayton measured on a line running parallel with and 26
feet distant from the South line of said Lot 27 and 470.27 feet North 365°55' East;
thence North 35°55’ East along the center line of said Old County Road, 328.70 feet to
an angle point in said road; thence South 46° East continuing along the center line of
said road, 923.72 feet to an iron pipe; thence South 12°06’ West 205.40 feet to an iron
pipe; thence South 89°46’ West 216.35 feet to the point of beginning and containing
0.35 acres more or less, being a portion of Section 10, Township 9 South, Range 1
West of the Willamette Meridian, Marion County, Oregon.

RECEIVED

EXHIBIT A - Page 5 of 6 MAR 22 2017
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Immaculate Conception Catholic Church, Stayton, Oregon (cont.)

Parcel Xlll: R34219 (7ax Lot 4009

The following described real property, situated in the County of Marion, State of Oregon,
to-wit:

Beginning at an iron pipe which is 60.00 feet North 89°03’ East and 20.00 feet South
00°59’ East from an iron pipe which marks the Northeast corner of Block 6 of Hollister’s
Addition Annex No. 1 to the town of Stayton, Marion County, Oregon, which point of
beginning is in the East line of Sixth Street; and running thence North 89°03’ East

. 724,07 feet to an iron pipe in the East line of that certain tract of land conveyed to T. G.
Freres and Frances Freres, by deed recorded in Volume 382, Page 343, Marion County
Deed records; thence South 11°21’ West, along the East line of said Freres tract, 88.39
feet to an iron pipe which marks the Southeast corner thereof; thence South 88°57’
West, along the North line of those certain tracts of land conveyed to the Archdiocese of
Portland in Oregon by deeds recorded in Volume 381, Page 549, and Volume 382,
Page 344, Marion County Deed records, a distance of 705.16 feet to the East line of
said Sixth Street; thence North 00°59’ West, along the East line of Sixth Street, 87.58
feet to the point of beginning.

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2017
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REEL:2953 " PAGE: 16
May 14, 2008, 11:22 am.

CONTROL #: 223404 -

State of Oregon
County of Marion

| hereby certify that the attached
instrument was received and duly
recorded by me in Marion County
records:

FEE:$ 56.00

BILL BURGESS
COUNTY CLERK

THIS IS NOT AN INVOICE.

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2017
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MARION

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS.
THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO
ARCHDIOCESE OF PORTLAND
SAINT MARY SCHOOL ‘
1077 N SIXTH AVE : . (503) 769-2656
STAYTON, OREGON 97383
The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.
APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-15574
SOURCE OF WATER: A WELL IN SANTIAM RIVER BASIN
PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 1.9 ACRES

MAXTMUM RATE: 0.024 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: JUNE 1 THROUGH JUNE 30 AND SEPTEMBER l THROUGH SEPTEMBER
30 OF EACH YEAR

DATE OF PRIORITY: AUGUST 7 2001

WELL LOCATION: NE % SE %, SECTION 10 T 98 RlW W.M.; 120 FEET SOUTH &
1005 FEET WEST FROM E1/4 C@RNER, SECTION 10

limited to a d1vers1on
its equivalent) and 2 ¢
irrigation season of each year;

'h acré 1rr1gated during the

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATEQ AsF®LL0WS = RECEIVED
" SECTION 10

' TOWNSHIP 9 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST, W.M. OWRD

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. The Director may require the permittee to install a meter or
other suitable wmeasuring device as approved by the Director.
If the Director notifies the permittee to install a meter or

Application G-15574 Water Resources Department - PERMIT G-15175

G~BU B



PAGE 3

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit the results of a pump test meeting the department's standards, to
the Water Resources Department. The Director may require water level or
pump test results every ten years thereafter.

Failure to comply'with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior
surface or ground water rights.

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest. ) i

Complete application of the water to the use shall be made on or before
October 1, 2006. If the water is -not: ci”pletely applied before this
date, and the permittee w1shes to contlnue -dévélopment under the permit,
the permittee must submit an. g\o) jgt;enffo extension of time, which
may be approved based upon- the- me e-application.

Within one year after c.mplAt;&ﬁ{_ cator (;j r to the proposed use,
of .k use, which includes a
-te_ H» hts Examiner (CWRE).

Watek|Resources Departwment

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2017
SEE NEXT PAGE
Application G-15574 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-15175

Basin 02 Volume 8 N SANTIAM R District 16
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CGr~BYDY


















STATE OF OREGON *****MA‘, A lo ) 8957 WELLID#L §1284
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT .
(as required by ORS 537.765) -

o (START CARD) # 153358
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form TT[G.IELjL” qa57
: : ON OF WELL by legal descn tion:
(1) OWNER: WeliNumber: 61284 = . . (9) I-OCATI el Y Ng lescrip ' Longiude
Name _StMary School . = cee - Township 9 NorS Range 4  _ EorW.ofWm
gf’d’ess 1077 N Sixth Ave . _. S GR : Secton 40 _ 7. K€ @ m __ MNE M
ty . Stayton . ___ QR— P QZ3_83_ o= | - Taxlot 3800 Lot .. Block _ Subdivision
(2) TYPE OF WORK: 7 Street Address of Well (or nearestaddress) 1077 N Sixth Ave,
X NewWelt ~ Deepening __ Afteration (repairfrecondition) ~ :Abandonment Stayton, OR 97383 = __ e
10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:

(3) DRILL METHOD: ¢ )zg R belowland surface. Date 14/7/2002
X.Rotary Air " "Rotary Mud ..Cable . Auger Aresian pressure __lb.persquareinch.  Date

Other

=== soemo s oo oeeo: | (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

{4} PROPOSED USE: Depth at which water was first found
X Domestic Community " industrial. Imigation ) _ )
Thermal " injection Livestock " Other From, . To ] Estimated Flow Rate ~ SWL
13 s 5 13
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: ) - 50 o 50 15 NIA
Special Construction approval  Yes X No Depth of Completed Well 440 1t 80 B 140 .. 35 .. 28
Explosives used  Yes X No Type . Amount .. - -
HOLE SEAL Amount
Diameter From Yo Material From To sacksorpounds | (12) WELL LOG: Ground elevation
1125 . 0. 20 Bentonite = . 0 11 18sacks
© 1.5 20 = 99.Cement : 11 20 8skswihent | Material " From To  SwL
§ .99 M3 . R -~ | Gravel fill o I
B e e s . . ‘Gravel & soil A 3
— S S : - | Gravel cobbles & san ngy yclay, 3
o e e ---- | boulders, cobbles & gravel wiclay e e
l-_(ow was seal placed: Method A B8 XC _D E br sandgz layer . o o 28 13
X Other poured & probed . __.___ .. .— | !'Gravel & sand w/boulders LC ... 26, 50
Backfili placedfrom ~ fito = f Material . .. .. |:Gravel & cobbles LC wisilty br R _50 58
Gravel piacedfrom  ____ fto . Sizeofgmavel = ‘Gravel cobble & sand L.C,gravel . 58
X icobbles & boulderssandy br _ ..~ .92 28
(6) CASINGILINER: 'Boulders wicobbles & sand br LC 92 113 28
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
Casiig . 6+ 99 .25 X X .
Liner:

Final location of shoe(s) 99 f¢_

) PERFORATIONSISCREENS? - RECE IVED - o

X Perforations Method air rotary. ’ T
Screans Type glots. . Material gtoe] T i . T
Fi T Sce Number Diameter | Sme”  Cosi u AT IfN ' 0 2003
rom (] size  Number jameter size asing ner PRTER RESHURCES Pipy
82 98 /4 130 114 X . A&ngc&b DEPY -

Date started {14/7/4862" AR . .Commetéﬁ 1%)8120(12

s . . . ) o (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Ceriification:
e e tcertify that the work | gerfarmed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment

. N N A of this well is in compifance with Oregon waisf supply well construction standards.
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour o e 1o my best knowledge and
Pump " Bater . = XAir Flowing Antesian | belief.

WWC Number 4394

Yield galimin Orawdown " Drilt stem at Time Date 11J91/2002
~ .33 0 98 b
accept respons'bmy (or the constmchon allexahon. o abandonment work
ted above. All work
Temperature of Water 56 Depth Artesian Flow found ) is ime s il i " water supply well
Was a water analysis done? Yes Bywhom j the b t of my knowledge and belief,
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Too litlle WWC Number 1394
Sally Muddy Odoar Colored  _ -Cther Date $1/11/2002
Depth of strata: Drillmg Company, Inc.
ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT — FIRST COPY - CONSTRU YzfOR  SECOND COPY- CUSTOMERE CE'IVE D
) MAR 22 2017
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Final focation of shoe(s) 99 ft 42
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:

X Perforations
Screens

Method ajr rotary

Type slots Material gtee]

Tele/pipe
size

Slot
size

114

To
98

From

82

Diameter
11/4

Number
130

Casing Liner
X

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour

Pump Bailer X Air Flowing Artesian

Yield gal/min
33

Drawdown
70

Drilt stem at
98

Time
1 hr.

Temperature of Water 56 Depth Artesian Flow found

Was a water analysis done? Yes Bywhom

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use?
Salty Muddy Qdor Colored Other

Depth of strata:

° Too little

STATE OF OREGON MARI 56957 WELLID#L 61284
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765) (START CARD) # 153358
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form
(1) OWNER: Well Number: §4284 (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal descnptlon
County Marion Latitude Longitude
:::‘zs ?;%a{lyss'c&oxl =- Township @ NorS. Range 4 E or W, of WM.
garess xth Ave Section  4( SW I E i 14
Ciy Stayton State OR_Zp 97383 Tax ot Lot Block Subdivision
(2) TYPE OF WORK: . Street Address of Well (or nearest address) {077 N Sixth Ave,
X New Well Deepening Alteratian (repair/recondition) Abandonment Stayton, OR 97383
- . 10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
{3) DRILL METHOD: ( ft. below land surface. Date §9/7/2002
* X-Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Aneslan pressure ib. per square inch, Date
Oth
l (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
{4) PROPOSED USE: Depth at which water was first found
X Domestic Community Industrial Imrigation .
Thermal Injection Livestock Other From To Estimated Flow Rate SwiL
13 16 5 13
Special Construction approval  Yes X No Depthof Completed Well 440 ft 80 110 35 28
Explosives used Yes X No Type Amount
HOLE SEAL Amount -
Diameter From To Materlal From To sacks orpounds (12) WELL LOG: G d elevati
1125 0 20 Bentonite 0 41 18 sacks found elevation
7.5 20 99 Cement 41, 20 8 sks wibent Material From Yo SWL
6 89 113 . Gravel fill 0 1
: . Gravel & soil 1 3
Gravel cobbles & sandy by clay, 3
boulders, cobbles & gravel wiclay
How was seal placed Method A B XC D E br sandy layer 26 13
X Other poured & probed . Gravel & sand w/boulders LC 26 50
Backifill placed from ft.to ff. Matenal ‘Gravel & cobbles LC wlsilty br 50 58
Gravel placed from Rt R Size ofgravel Gravel cobble & sand LC, gravel 58
R: cobbles & boulders sandy br . 92 28
(6) CASINGILINE Boulders w/cobbles & sand br LC 92 113 28
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
Casing: 6 +1 99 .250 X X '
Liner.

RECEIVED

BECENRD MAR 22 2017
OFC & u vy

i OWRD
‘I‘\L:"’i J“‘LiJ Jp\

Date started 11/7/1902 Completed 44/8/2002

(unbonded} Water Weil Constructor Certiflcation:
| certify that the work | performed on the construction, aiteration, or abandonment
of this well is in comphianes with Qregon water supply welt ponstruction standards.

Materiais uset?«i«lormaﬁon reported above a/ 2 rue J my best knowledge and

belief.
- WWC Number 4394
Signed. * _ oz avdZ- Date 19/41/2002
l i(aek rnllmg Compa y, Inc.
(bongné) Water Well Constructor Certification:
1 actept responsibility for the construction. alteration. or abandonment work
above. All work

performed on this weh guring the construction dates report
performed during $x< tme is in compljance with Opegon yfater supply well
constiuction stafdards Thi7(5 /l;M est g¥ my knowledge and belief.

WWC Number {394

Signed, . Date 41/11/2002

2T

Viag!

'l A A
Drilling Company, Inc.

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT .

Geysy

FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCAOR

SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER
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‘ M a § i Will McGill willmcgill.surveying@gmail.com>
plwooale -

test results
2 messages

Customer Service <Senice@mackdrilling.com> Thu, Jan 21, 2016 at 10:19 AM
To: "willmcgill.sun/eying@gmail.com" <willmcgill. surveying@gmail.com>

Dear Wili,

Attached you will find the test results for the flow and pump test we performed on Tuesday. If you should have
any questions .please do not hesitate to contact our office at 503-371-4399. Thank you.

Sincerely,
Kristi Lulay

Customer Senvice

Mack Drilling Company,' inc.

.@ St. Mary's pump_test resuits 1.21.16.pdf
770K

»Will McGill <willmcgill.surveying@gmail.com> Thu, Jan 21, 2016 at 10:22 AM
To: Customer Senice <Senice@mackdrilling.com>

Thank you. Really appreciate it.

Will McGill PLS, CWRE o
15333 Pletzer Rd SE

Tumer, OR 97392

Ph: 503-510-3026

[Quoted text hidden]

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2017
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Minimum Test Requirements

+: Pump must be idle 16 hours prior to test
- %, Three static water level msmts within hour prior to
: test g
1 <% Discharge P
- D a Constant rate . :
T Near as possible to rate used-during normal use
. Measure at beginning of-test and each hour-during test
< Pumping phase
» 4 hours
»  0-10 minutes: measure wir Ivis every 2 minutes
. 10-30 minutes: measure wir tvls every 5 minutes
. 30-24Q minutes: measure wir ivis every 15 minutes
Water level msmts ~ Recovery phase
4 hours or until 80% recovery
0-20 minutes: measure wr lvis every 2 minutes
10-30 minutes: measure wtr lvis every 5 minutes
30-240 minutes: measure wir ivis every 15 minutes

e

(J
L4

“a

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2017



" Oregon Water Resources Department EILE Cory
PUMP TEST FORM COVER SHEET

Well Owner;: , 5 _ .. Well Locatio
Name: 7Z V. /(‘vL, S ’0(/6’ 52/70:7/ . Township: 6 1 (N/@ Range / (ENV)
Address: ___/O77 A/ Suxtly v Section: /G Ya: AZE he: _gg Toar

County: __/Zasom _ _ Welldepth: _#/3 __Date drllled I
City, SProtam _ State Zip: /752 3 Owners well no. (if any): C 675
Original ownér (from well- |og) ST 1260 50S S<cbion/  PODID:

Water nght Inf rmat )

Application: _( "~ / S 7 o Permit: Certificate:

Is this well listed on more than one water right? 0 Yes If yes, list additional water rights below:
Application: Permit: Certificate:

Application: Permit: ; Certificate:

Pump Test:

Test Conducted by: £ Ve e %c/ Well Owner? [3 Yes
Company: ek et ilioe o Zag - _ '
Address: /3 ¥S A0/ 75t SE Date of Test: _///7/ /(.
City: SG /e State: _ & _ Zip: Y7702 .

Daytime phone: 503 991-G378 .‘

Method of discharge measurement (see our brochure for acceptable methods): e )/ Y e / ﬁmé
Method of water-level measurement (pick one or enter other method used): = /,ap%n rol A Ors
Length of air line (if used):

Pump type (pick one or enter other method used) / j /V//’ fci// Vi 2 BT Y] p/ / €
Was the pump test conducted during normal use of the well? [ Yes Note: ol ISP on Yummp/-
Are you aware of any wells, other than domestic or.stock wells, pumping within 10/ 00 feet of the tested

well during the test or within 24 hours prior to the test? T3 Yes Note: ‘0

if yes, give approximate distances to each and approximate pumping rate of each. If possible, indicate if
they were turned on or off during the test:

]

Is there a lake, stream or other surface water body within % mile of the tested weli? 1 Yes liyes, give
approximate distance from the well and approximate elevation difference between the surface water and

the well head. Approx. distance: ft Approx. elevation difference: ft

‘Well elevation is surface water body. > .

Description fmeas ring poi (e g top port of 1 mch port pipe, west side) /Z? § LSy )‘70/74
@si sy LUl SC/ f 4

Measuring pef ntd:stance z%c 494 land surface +~ 2 feet.

Static water level measurements: {A minimum of three measurements are required in the hour before
pumping begins at no less than 20 minutes apart):

Time Depth to water below meas. point Depth to water below iand surface
VA C) ‘00 (5 77
,/‘/7,' ‘// ) . (9 ‘ /7

Discharge measurements: (A discharge measurement is required at the start of pumping and at least
once an hotur during the test; additional measurements should be noted on the Pump Test Data Sheet):

Time -Discharge Rate Discharge Units (e g@a cfs, etc)
/1°0/ 375 & £rag
Vo Male 32 3
[0 . . z2. 3
G0 233
300 33.7
Time pump turned on: ~ Date ___///G / L - Time /106 AM
Time pump turned off: ~ Date __ /7 /5 / /(s Time 300 £
Total pumping time: & hours | O __ minutes VS
Note: Well must be idle for m/least 16 hours prlor to the test REQ@W HAIYM
Additional forms can be optdined from 5 ! htt/ Tweww.wrd.state or.us MAR 2 2OWRD72IQI2000
s NP
Required Sig_natur/e:f%f@a‘ i Ll 4",’4{ Q%Hi 14
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Oregon Water Resources Department.

PUMP TEST DATA SHEET - .,
_ =h of

Application; (J “/ §§7L/ Permit: Certificate: | Pod_ld:

All water-level measurements ‘must éither be in feet and inches, or feet and decimal fractions.

Drawdown Data Recovery Data
2 =85 =8 g =85 28
gt | 85 5§ ge | 35 28
E5BloREled 3 EaPlom Elead s -
2] - (U] w O . w - - w I
Date | Time |0 22/E 8 2|E 8| Comments Date | Time {0 2Z|E S 8|S 85| Comments
'Es'_ %mw %N% : .Eg-— %mu’%mg
FxElos=0s " F&\%Q;ED;.J
1400 2 27 | Jero 'E? 3 of -8 168%.01 &1
L£:07) SB35 | 465 | Onen Discugd 5. 0F 0y L8t |27y
R st l |5/ 2. 0¥ [ o L7 a5
Jrate N COoll58s T.cl 06 Y7l | £9 &
lsron 6.7 1 61.2 J.¢2 08 665 16S
) 20./0 | 48/ 3l 0 et 1529 |
s 73 2177 9 75 s A3 gy Sod ]
77736 6. D179 8 3. 70 26 453 193.3
i1:96 7“2’ 75,7 | -5 .25 \HO5 (385
t/;30 T 1765 320 2 AR
R <)o (757 13790 0 [ 5172
/50 21 1% { ~_1z/5¢ L5020, 1 [7%. 1
£2:00 34.2 18 %‘L Yro0 2:00 |75, | |7&L
/215 £4.9 |5 - q:05 Los 7. 7.5|176.52
12:30 57.71%5 Y10 £:i0 37 a 1350
YE 57 7 ﬁﬁz
7. 00 g?Z— . 2
s Ay XAR
1230 %; % S5 7
195 7.2 135 <
200 5T 7 RBZ
Qus 57 & RS
1o 5775 g‘z‘%
A ys /. :
260 $77 5. ¢ "/
‘ fe ol
. <§£\rc)+ (’J“I\
‘Dum‘ﬂ )
I .
ayarer QESOL BCES DEPT
. T ghi ev, OREGON
_ REGEIVED—

Additional forms can be obtained from our web site at: http://www.wrd.state.or.us MAR 2 2 20{PwRO 2912000
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RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2017

OWRD

Pump Test for MARI 56957 (File G-15574, Permit G-15175), St. Mary School

2 messages

Will NMicGill <willmegill.surveying@gmail.com>

WOZNIAK Karl € <karl.c.wozniak@state.or.us> Thu, Mar 24, 2016 at 12:28 PM
To: Will McGill <wilimcgill.suneying@gmail.com>

Hello Will,

I was finally able to analyze this pump test. The data looks reasonably good so I've approved the test and
placed a letter of approval in file G-15574.

This permit restricts use of the well to the months of June and September. These restrictions were based
on a Public Interest Review by the Groundwater Section on 12/01/2001 which was based on the data that
was on hand at the time the original application was filed on 08/07/2001. in particular, the reviewer
determined that proposed well location was 1300 feet from the nearest surface water source, a slough of
the North Santiam River. The reviewer also determined that 30 days of continuous pumping of the well
would result in a depletion of streamflow that was greater than 25% of pumping rate of the well. Both of
these factors forced the Department to determine that there was a potential for substantial interference
{PS1) with the stream based on our Division 9 rules (OAR 690-009) which govern the conjunctive
management of groundwater and surface water. Since the well was less than % mile from the stream, it
gets treated as if it were a surface water right. Surface water is no longer available for allocation in some
months so the groundwater [ight that was issued was limited to the months of June and September.

GPS coordinates based on a well inspection by our Department and the map you provided indicate that

the actual location of the well is 1430 feet from the nearest reach of the slough of the Santiam River. Using

the aquifer Transmissivity derived from you pump test (50 ft/day) | have recalculated the pumping impacts |
- to the stream and find that stream depletion after 30 days of pumping would be less than 25% (see

attached file). Therefore, if we were reviewing this application today we would not find PS! under our

Division 9 reviews and would likely be able to issue a right for all of the surnmer months.

'| don’t think there are any options to change your current right based on this information (water over the
dam so to speak) but that is a question best addressed to our Water Rights staff. However, you couid file
for a new permit for additional months under the same well or a new permit for all of the months of
interest. The latter option would probably require that the current permit be cancelled, something you
would not want to do unless and until the new right was approved.

I can’t give you 100% assurance that we can issue an additional right from the well or a replacement right.
However, | think that there is a reasonably good chance that a new right would be approved based on the

GH{eYYy



additional facts that are now on hand.
Please let me know if you have any questions.

Karl €. Wozniak | Hydrogeologist — Groundwater Section

Water Resources Department | Ph: 503.086.0843

725 Summer ST. NE., Suite A Salem OR 97301

From: Will McGill [mailto: willmcgill. suneying@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, March 24, 2016 8:56 AM

- To: WOZNIAK Karl C
Subject: St. Mary School Pump Test

Hi Karl

Last time we spoke you explained you were very busy at that time but to email you in about two weeks if | hadn't

heard anything. So | am just checking in to see how it's going. | am coming into OWRD this moming on another
project so we could talk if needed.

Thanks
Will

Will McGill PLS, CWRE
15333 Pletzer Rd SE
Tumer, OR 27392

Ph: 503-510-3026

@ MARI 56957 Stream Depletion Analysis - St Mary School Well.pdf
43K -

Wiil McGill <willmcgill,suwéying@gmail.com> Thu, Mar 24, 2016 at 12:33 PM
To: WOZNIAK Karl C <karl.c.wozniak@state.or.us>

Thanks Karl. | really appreciate your help.
Will McGill PLS, CWRE

15333 Pletzer Rd SE | - RECEIVED

Tumer, OR 97392
Ph: 503-510-3026 MAR 22 2017

OWRD

[Quoted text hidden]
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Transient Stream Depletion (Jenkins, 1970; Hunt, 1999)
G-15175 MARI 56957

1.0 \
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0.1 ] o !
0.0 «..A/ !
0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270
Time since start of pumping (days)
——— JenkKins s2 Hunt s1 womcnnes Hunt 2
—— Jenkins s2 residual Hunt s3 Hunt s2 residual
Output for Hunt Stream Depletion, Scenerio 2 {s2): Time pump on = 280 days
Days 3¢ 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360
Qw, cfs 0.074]- 0.074} = 0.074 0.074 0.074 0.074 0.074 0.074 0.074 0.074 0.074 0.074
Jenk SD s2 % 20.54 37.05 46.47 5266 §7.11 60.51 63.22] 65.43 67.29 56.79 37.60 27.66
Jen SD s2cfs 0.015 0.027 0.034 0.039 0.042 0.045 0.047 0.049 0.050 0.042 0.028 0.021
HontSDIE210 0 | 24 |lioT67 | 6703 [N S2 o | 8 50T 6 | IR 5 110 | B0 35 | WA oYy MRS 7125 | M1 oT50 | B ot s |l
Hunt SD s2 cfs 0.006} - 0.015 0.021f ~ 0.025 0.029 0.032 0.034 0.036 0.038 0.037 0.029 0.023
Parameters: Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Units
Net steady pumping rate Qw 333 333 33.3 gpm|
Distance to stream a 1430 1430 1430 ft
Aquifer hydraulic conduclivity K 50 50 50 ft'day
Aquifer thickness b 85 85 85|~ ft
Aquifer transmissivity T 4250 4250 - 4250 fi*ft/day
Aquifer storage coefficient S 0.2 0.2 0.2
Stream width ws 30 30 30 ft
~ |Streambed hydraulic conductivity Ks 1 1 1 ft/day
Streambed thickness bs 3 3 3 ft
Streambed conductance shec 10 10 10 ft/day
Stream depletion factor (Jenkins) sdf 9623058824 96.23058824 96.23058824 days
Streambed factor (Hunf) shf 3.364705882 3.364705882 3.364705882

G- (3484

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2017

MARI 56957 Stream Depletion Analysis - St Mary School Well.xlsm OWR D



OWRD Fee Calculator

lofl

‘ Oregon Water Resources Department & Main

Apply for a Permlt to Approprlate Ground Water and/or Store Ground Water @ Return

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fee_calculator/Permit_Appropriate_Groundwater.asps

i 0 ;Help
, "Conta‘c‘t Us

Today's Date: Wednesday, March 22, 2017

Base Application Fee for use of Ground, Surface and optionally Stored Water. $1,150.00
Number of proposed cubic feet per second (cfs) to be appropriated. . ‘ 5 $300.00
(1 cfs = 448.83 gallons per minute) ’ )
Number of proposed Use's for the appropriated water. 1

(i.e. Irrigation, Supplemental Irrigation, Pond Maintenance, Industrial, Commercial, etc) *

Number of proposed Ground Water points of appropriation. (i.e. number of wells) 1

(include all injection wells, if applicable) **

Number of Acre Feet to be stored in a reservoir/pond from Ground Water. 0

Number of Acre Feet to be appropriated from reservoir/pond 0

(Only Applies to reservoir/pond constructed under Ground Water Application)

Number of reservoirs. 0

Permit Recording Fee. *** $450.00]
* the 1st Water Use is included in the base cost.

** the 1st Ground Water point of appropriation is included in the base cost.

*** the Permit Recording Fee is not required when the application is submitted but, must be paid before a permit will be issued. It is fully

refundable if a permit is not issued. If the recording fee is not paid prior to issuance of the Final Order, permit issuance will be delayed. \/
Estimated cost of Permit Application $1,900.00

OWRD Fee Schedule

| . |

|Fee Calculator Version B201 3070@

DINAINN1ITT 11 .50 A x





